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ILLUS 31 Processed greyscale magnetometer data; Sector 8

Reproduced using digital data supplied by Scottish Power Renewables. Ordnance Survey © Crown copyright. All rights reserved.
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ILLUS 32 XY trace plot of minimally processed magnetometer data; Sector 8

Reproduced using digital data supplied by Scottish Power Renewables. Ordnance Survey © Crown copyright. All rights reserved.
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ILLUS 33 Interpretation of magnetometer data; Sector 8

Reproduced using digital data supplied by Scottish Power Renewables. Ordnance Survey © Crown copyright. All rights reserved.
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ILLUS 33 Interpretation of magnetometer data; Sector 8
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ILLUS 34 Processed greyscale magnetometer data; Sector 9

Reproduced using digital data supplied by Scottish Power Renewables. Ordnance Survey © Crown copyright. All rights reserved.
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ILLUS 35 XY trace plot of minimally processed magnetometer data; Sector 9

Reproduced using digital data supplied by Scottish Power Renewables. Ordnance Survey © Crown copyright. All rights reserved.
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ILLUS 35 XY trace plot of minimally processed magnetometer data; Sector 9

Reproduced using digital data supplied by Scottish Power Renewables. Ordnance Survey © Crown copyright. All rights reserved.
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ILLUS 36 Interpretation of magnetometer data; Sector 9

Reproduced using digital data supplied by Scottish Power Renewables. Ordnance Survey © Crown copyright. All rights reserved.

PROJECT

CLIENT

Unit 16, Hillside, Beeston Road
Leeds LS11 8ND
0113 387 6430
www.headlandarchaeology.com

NORTH

EAON18
East Anglia One North/Two
Offshore Wind Farm
Suffolk
Scottish Power Renewables

645800 646000 646200

26
14

00

AAA2-S9-13
SEE ILLUS 126

AAA2-S9-14
SEE ILLUS 129

magnetic disturbance ferrous material

ferrous materialdipolar isolated

INTERPRETATIONTYPE OF ANOMALY

dipolar linear service pipe

linear trend agricultural

magnetic enhancement geology

archaeology?magnetic enhancement

archaeologymagnetic enhancement

null value overhead cables

quarryingmagnetic disturbance



46

East Anglia ONE North and East Anglia TWO, Suffolk

Applicable to East Anglia ONE North and East Anglia TWO

Hawsell's Farm

38

4139

36

51

Path (um)

Path (um
)

67

RED HOUSE LANE

27

37

29

Path (um)

16

23

32

8

11

Q
U

A
KE

RS
 W

A
Y

31

21

6

24
22

30

3

1

GRIMSEY'S LANE

The Bungalows

Bryn Bank

Leiston
Leisure Centre

57

7

58

56

59

65

10
12

18

52

20

72

LB

50m
1:2,500 @ A3

0

26
18

00

645600

ILLUS 37 Processed greyscale magnetometer data; Sector 10

Reproduced using digital data supplied by Scottish Power Renewables. Ordnance Survey © Crown copyright. All rights reserved.
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ILLUS 37 Processed greyscale magnetometer data; Sector 10

Reproduced using digital data supplied by Scottish Power Renewables. Ordnance Survey © Crown copyright. All rights reserved.
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ILLUS 38 XY trace plot of minimally processed magnetometer data; Sector 10

Reproduced using digital data supplied by Scottish Power Renewables. Ordnance Survey © Crown copyright. All rights reserved.
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ILLUS 39 Interpretation of magnetometer data; Sector 10

Reproduced using digital data supplied by Scottish Power Renewables. Ordnance Survey © Crown copyright. All rights reserved.
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ILLUS 39 Interpretation of magnetometer data; Sector 10

Reproduced using digital data supplied by Scottish Power Renewables. Ordnance Survey © Crown copyright. All rights reserved.
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ILLUS 40 Processed greyscale magnetometer data; Sector 11

Reproduced using digital data supplied by Scottish Power Renewables. Ordnance Survey © Crown copyright. All rights reserved.
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ILLUS 41 XY trace plot of minimally processed magnetometer data; Sector 11

Reproduced using digital data supplied by Scottish Power Renewables. Ordnance Survey © Crown copyright. All rights reserved.
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ILLUS 41 XY trace plot of minimally processed magnetometer data; Sector 11
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ILLUS 42 Interpretation of magnetometer data; Sector 11
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ILLUS 43 Processed greyscale magnetometer data; Sector 12
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ILLUS 43 Processed greyscale magnetometer data; Sector 12
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ILLUS 51 Interpretation of magnetometer data; Sector 14
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